
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:56
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2010
SUPPLY OF NATURAL GAS FROM KG BASIN
Ramshankar Dr. ;Reddy Shri K. Jayasurya Prakash

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) The demand and supply of natural gas of various State including Andhra Pradesh during the last three years and the current year;
and

(b) The quantum of gas supplied from Krishna Godavari Basin to various industrial sectors including power, fertilizer, steel and other sectors, State-wise including Andhra Pradesh, Tamil Nadu and Uttar Pradesh during the period?

Answer

MINISTER OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS(SHRI MURLI DEORA)

(a) & (b): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 56 TO BE ANSWERED
ON 25.02.2010 REGARDING SUPPLY OF NATURAL GAS FROM KG BASIN

(a): The information regarding State wise demand and supply of natural gas to various users, including in Andhra Pradesh, during the last three years, i.e., 2006-07 to 2008-09, and in the current year is given in Annex − I and II respectively.

(b): The gas from Krishna Godavari basin was supplied only to customers in Andhra Pradesh till 2008-09; the details regarding the same are at Annex III. Subsequent to production from KG D6 field in April 2009 and commissioning of East West Pipeline (EWPL), gas from Krishna Godavari basin, including from KG D6 field, is presently being supplied to customers in various parts of the country, including in Andhra Pradesh, as mentioned in Annex IV.
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